

b
SLP(C)... 1306 OF 2002
ITEM No.10

Court No.09

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC1306/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 & 5.11.01 in MFA
1771/01 & RP 974/01 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMAKRISHNAPPA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI HOUSING CO-OP. SOCIETY LTD. & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners points out that as per the joint memo filed in the High Court of Karnataka in writ petition No. 14896/99, the respondent Society had admitted that the 20 guntas of land in survey No.17/12 is in possession of the petitioner. It is also contended that based on the said admission the trial court granted status quo ordere which has been interferred with by the High Court without appreciating the said admission made in the joint memo.

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in the meantime.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master